
 

Registered Office and Corporate Office: H.No. 15-145/9, Kodandaramnagar, Near Sarada Talkies, 
Saroornagar, Hyderabad, Telangana -500060; CIN: L26920TG1981PLC003339 

Tel: 040 – 2405 4462, Email: marketing@raasi.in,  
Works: Lakshmipuram, P.O. Narketpally, Dist. Nalgonda -508 254, Phone: 08682-272444 

 

 

Date: 07.09.2024 

 

To 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai – 400001 

 

Subject: Publication of Notice of 42nd Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) 

 

Reference: Raasi Refractories Limited (Scrip Code-502271) 

 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

 

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, the notice of the 42nd Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) has been 

published by the company in the newspapers “Business Standard” and “Ninadam 

Telangana” on 07th September, 2024. Copies of the same are attached for your information 

and record. 

 

Please take the above intimation on records. 

 

Thanking You 

Yours Truly, 

 

For Raasi Refractories Limited 

 

 

 

 

 

LAXMAIAH KONDA 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

DIN: 00573281 

 

KONDA 
LAXMAIAH

Digitally signed by 
KONDA LAXMAIAH 
Date: 2024.09.07 
12:53:04 +05'30'

mailto:marketing@raasi.in


2 1
>.ll

HYDERABAD | SATURDAY, 7 SEPTEMBER 2024

Bank of Baroda

Zonal Office Stressed Assets Recovery Branch: #3-5-822/5, First Floor, Hyderguda Main Road, Hyderaguda
Hyderabad-500029. Email: armhyd@bankofbaroda.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 [See proviso to Rules 9(1)]
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement)Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to theBorrower(s) andGuarantor(s) that the belowdescribed immovable propertymortgaged/charged to theSecuredCreditor, Physical possession of which has been
taken by the Authorized Officers of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditors, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 25.09.2024 for recovery of outstanding in the below mentioned
account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/SecuredAsset/s/Dues/ReservePrice/e-Auction date&Time, EMDandBid IncreaseAmount arementioned below:

Name & Address of
Borrower/s / Guarantor/s

M/s.Vijaya Aero Blocks
Pvt.Ltd., Reg Office at 8-2-
686/K-5/G-1, Asha Mahal,
Road No.12, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad - 500 034,
Telangana, Also At: 8-2-
269/S/63, Plot No.63, Sagar
Society, Road no.2, Banjara
Hills, Hyderabad- 500034,
Also At: Factory: Survey
No.496/a, 496/aa, 496/e,
493/a/2,Kunsi village,
Maganoor Mandal,
Mehaboobnagar- 509 001
and 1) Sri.Narra Prasanna
Kumar S/o N.S.M. Prasad
Rao, H.No.8-2-268/4,
Flat No.301, Hallmark
Residency, Arora colony,
Road No.3, TV9 Office,
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-
500 034. Second Address:
H.No. A-47, Madhura
Nagar, Hyderabad- 500003,
Third Address: Flat no
402, Jyoti Spleandor,
Srinagar Colony,
Hyderabad – 500038.
2) Smt. Narra Laxmi
Prasanna W/o Ch. Ram
Prasad, H.No. 7-3-239/
13-B, Amulya Nagar, Ward
No.7, Secunderabad-
500026. Also At: Plot No
371, Vivekananda Nagar
Colony, Kukatpally,
Hyderabad-72, Also At:
Plot No 76, Vivekananda
Nagar Colony, Kukatpally,
Hyderabad-72,
3) Mrs. Narra Vijaya
Lakshmi
W/o N.S.M.Prasad Rao,
H.No.8-2-268/4, Flat
No.301, Hallmark
Residency, Arora colony,
Road No.3, TV9 Office,
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-
500 034. Also at: Flat no
402, Jyoti Spleandor,
Srinagar Colony,
Hyderabad - 500038
4) Mrs. Narra Sirisha
W/o Mr. N Prasanna
Kumar, H.No.8-2-268/4,
Flat No.301, Hallmark
Residency, Arora colony,
Road No.3, TV9 Office,
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-
500 034. Also at: Flat no
402, Jyoti Spleandor,
Srinagar Colony,
Hyderabad – 500038.
5) M/s. Vijaya Realtors,
H No.8-2-686/k/27, Kimtee
Enclave,Road No12,
Banjara Hills,Hyderabad-
500034, Also at: Plot no
63, Sagar Society, Road
no.2, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad – 500034.
6) Sri. Chigurupati Ram
Prasad S/o Chigurupati
Rajendra Babu, H.No. 7-3-
239/13-B, Amulya Nagar,
Ward No.7, Secunderabad-
500026. Also At: Plot No
371, Vivekananda Nagar
Colony, Kukatpally,
Hyderabad-72, Also At:
Plot No 76, Vivekananda
Nagar Colony, Kukatpally,
Hyderabad-72.

Description of the Immovable Properties

Total Dues to the
Bank:

Rs.27,54,59,163.33
(Twenty seven
Crore Fifty four
lakh Fifty nine
thousand One
hundred Sixty

Three and Thirty
three Paisa Only)
along with interest
with 10.25% Per

Annum Simple from
18.06.2018 till

Realisation of the
dues(minus

recoveries credited
to the loan
accounts)

# Bank will consider
the recoveries
made / credits
received after
marking NΡΑ.

Total Dues Date & Time
of E-auction

25.09.2024
(Wednesday)

and
Start time
13.00 to
15.00 PM

(1) Reserve Price &
(2) EMD Amount of the Property
(3) Bid Increase Amount
1) Reserve Price: Rs.68,13,000/-
2) EMD: Rs. 6,81,000/- to be
paid on or before 5.00 PM on
24.09.2024.
3) Bid Increase Amount:
Rs.1,00,000/-

Status of possession
(Constructive /

Physical)

Physical
Possession

Property No. I: All that the part and parcel of the Open Plot bearing No. 24 admeasuring an extent of 1196.25
Sq.Yards in SurveyNo. 88/A, situated at Kothur Village, KothurMandal, Mahbubnagar District , Telangana , in the
Name of Smt. Narra Laxmi Prasanna and bounded by : NORTH: 33.0' Wide Road, SOUTH: Neighbours Land,
EAST:Plot No.25,WEST: 33'.0”WideRoad.
Note: ThePlot is not demarcated

PropertyNo. II:SeventeenPlots detailed as under in Sy.Nos.319, 180/AA, 178/AA&178Situated at Kottur Village,
MahaboobNagarDistrict,RegistrationSub-DistrictShadnagar,Standing in thenameofM/S.VijayaRealtors
S.No PlotNo Land inSq.yds Boundariesof thePlot asperPreviousValuationReport

A -BLOCK
1 31 231 North 50' Wide Road East Plot No.32

South Plot No.38 West Plot No.01
2 38 213 North 33' Wide Road East Plot No.37

South Plot No.31 West Plot No.06
3 49 253 North Plot No.39 East Plot No.55A

South Campound Wall West 33' Wide Road
4 52A 220 North Plot No.52 East 40' Wide Road

South Campound Wall West Plot No.39A
TOTAL 917.00 SQ.YDS

B-BLOCK
5 12 250 North Plot No.13 East Plot No.11

South Campound Wall West 33' Wide Road
6 13 267 North Plot No.14 East Plot No.10

South Plot No.12 West 33' Wide Road
7 14 267 North Plot No.15 East Plot No.9

South Plot No.13 West 33' Wide Road
8 36 227 North Plot No.35 East Plot No.17

South Campound Wall West 33' Wide Road
9 48 183 North Plot No.47 East Plot No.43

South Plot No.49 West 33' Wide Road
10 49 183 North Plot No.48 East Plot No.42

South Plot No.50 West 33' Wide Road
11 50 183 North Plot No.49 East Plot No.41

South Plot No.51 West 33' Wide Road
12 51 183 North Plot No.50 East Plot No.40

South Plot No.39 West Campound Wall
Total 1743 Sq.Yds

C-BLOCK
13 6 200 North Plot N0.7 East Plot No.11A

South Plot No.5 West 33' Wide Road
14 8A 200 North Campound Wall East Plot No.9A

South Plot No.8 West 33' Wide Road
15 29 267 North Campound Wall East Plot No.40

South Plot No.30 West 33' Wide Road
16 41 327 North Campound Wall East Plot No.50

South Plot No.42 West 33' Wide Road
17 13 200 North Plot No.12 East 33' Wide Road

South Plot No.14 West Plot NO.04
Total 1194 Sq.Yds

Total A+B+C BLOCKS 3854 Sq.Yds

PropertyNo. III: 12Plots details as under in 88/Asituated at Kothur villageKothurMandal, Mahaboobnagar Dist.
Standing in the nameof Mr.NarraPrasannaKumar out of the total land detailed as under:
PLOT NO SQ.Yards East By West By North By South By

10A 115 Plot No.23 33 Ft Wide Road Campound Wall Plot No.11
15 229 Open Area 33 Ft Wide Road Open Area Plot No.16
16 227 Open Area 33 Ft Wide Road Plot No.15 Plot No.17
17 227 Open Area 33 Ft Wide Road Plot No.16 33 Ft Wide Road
18 231 Campound Wall Road Open Area Plot No.19
19 300 Campound Wall 33 Ft Wide Road plot No.18 Plot No.19A
19A 367 Campound Wall 33 Ft Wide Road plot No.19 Campound Wall
21 223 33 Ft Wide Road Plot No.13 Plot No.22 Plot No.20
22 250 33 Ft Wide Road Plot No.12 Plot No.23 Plot No.21
23 237 33 Ft Wide Road Plot No.11 Campound Wall Plot No.22
25 1369 Plot No.24 By Pass Road 33 Ft Wide Road Campound Wall
26 3301 Plot Nos. 7,8,9 &10 By Pass Road Campound Wall 33 Ft Wide Road

Total 7086 Sq.Yds

25.09.2024
(Wednesday)

and
Start time
13.00 to
15.00 PM

1. Reserve Price: 1,47,42,000/-
2) EMD: Rs. 14,74,000/- to be
paid on or before 5.00 PM on
24.09.2024.
3) Bid Increase Amount:
Rs.1,00,000/-

Note: The 17 Plots is/are not demarcated.

Physical
Possession

25.09.2024
(Wednesday)

and
Start time
13.00 to
15.00 PM

1) Reserve Price:Rs.3,31,27,000/-
2) EMD: Rs.33,12,000/- to be
paid on or before 5.00 PM on
24.09.2024.
3) Bid Increase Amount:
Rs.1,00,000/-

Physical
Possession

Note: The 12 Plots is/are not demarcated.
Date of Inspection: 20.09.2024; Time: 11.30 AM to 3.00 PM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.html and https://ibapi.in or scan the code
asMentioned below.Also, prospective biddersmay contact theauthorizedofficerMr.RNarender, ChiefManager (Legal) onMobileNo. 9346707062.
Date: 06.09.2024
Place: Hyderabad

Sd/- Authorized Officer
Bank of Baroda.

Known encumbrances: NIL (Other Encumbrances not known to Bank)

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provison to Rule 8 (6) 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of branch of the Canara Bank for follow up., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever
there is" on 25-09-2024, for recovery of Amount due to the branch of Canara Bank from Borrower(s) and Guarantors.

ARM Branch, Ground Floor, Circle Office Building, Beside
Rail Nilyam, Secunderabad-500026. Ph: 040-27725259,

27725260/83/85, E-mail: cb2752@canarabank.com

Date & time of the e-Auction is on 25-09-2024, 11:30 A.M. to 12:30 P.M.
(With unlimited extension of 10 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale).
Last date of deposit of Earnest Money Deposit is on or before 23-09-2024 at 5.00 P.M.
BRANCH OFFICE: AF HITECH BRANCH:- Name & Address of the Borrower: M/s Jai Kisan Cold Storage, Rep. by its
Managing Partner Smt. Susheela Reddy, W/o E.P.Ranga Reddy, Survey No.563/C, Pyalakurthy Village, Kodumuru Mandal,
Kurnool District, Andhra Pradhesh-518464. Also at: Flat No.202, Ananda Nilayam, Plot No.34, Sundar Nagar Colony,
Hyderabad-500038. Smt. Susheela Reddy, W/o E.P.Ranga Reddy, Managing Partner of JaiKisan Cold Storage, R/o. Flat
No.202, Ananda Nilayam, Plot No.34, Sundar Nagar Colony, Hyderabad-500038. Smt. E.Laxmidevamma, W/o
E.Venkatarami Reddy, R/o. 2-40 D-2/1, Pyalakurthy Village, Kodumur Mandal, Kurnool District, Andhra Pradhesh-518464. Sri
E P Ranga Reddy, S/o Sri E Venkat Rami Reddy, R/o Flat No.202, Ananda Nilayam, Plot No.34, Sundar Nagar Colony,
Hyderabad-500038. Sri Rangaiahgari Vamshi Krishna Reddy, S/o Sri R.Rami Reddy, R/o Flat No.202, Ananda Nilayam,
Plot No.34, Sundar Nagar Colony, Hyderabad-500038. Sri V.Anathasena Reddy, S/o Sri V.Ramachandra Reddy, R/o House
No.7-24D, Pyalakurthy Village, Kodumur Mandal, Kurnool District, Andhra Pradhesh-518464. Total Contractual liabilities as
on (30-06-2024): Rs.7,75,47,970.99 (Seven Crores Seventy Five lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Rupees and Ninety Nine Paisa Only) plus unapplied interest w.e.f 01-07-2024 and Bank charges. The amounts
remitted after issuance of Demand notice are duly accounted.

Details and full description of the immovable property:
1. All that the Part & Parcel of Flat bearing No. 401 on 4th floor with built up area of 1989.00 Square feet (including common
area and Car parking) along with undivided share of land admeasuring 44.00 Square yards (out of 220.0 Square yards) on
Plot No 104 part (West Side Portion), in Survey no. 313,314 and 315 the complex known as "PLATINUM PRIDE" situated at
Nizampet Village and Grampanchayat, Quthbullapur, Bachupally Mandal, Medchal - Malkajgiri District, Telangana-500090 in
the name of Sri Rangaiahahgari Vamshi Krishna Reddy, S/o Sri R.Rami Reddy as per sale deed No.2963/2014 within the
Jurisdiction of District Registrar Rangareddy and bounded by: Boundaries for Entire Premises: North: Plot No.90, South:
30 Feet Wide Road, East: Plot No.104 part, West: Plot No.104 Part & Open Place in Survey No. 233/7. Boundaries of Flat
are: North: Stair case, Lift and Corridor, South: Open to sky, East: Corridor, West: Open to sky.

Reserve Price: Rs.54,81,000/-; EMD: Rs.5,48,100/-; Bid Multiples: Rs.1,00,000/-
2. All that the Part & Parcel of land with Cold Storage unit along with Plant & Machinery with total area admeasuring 1 Acre
equivalent of 0.405 hectors (Out of 6 Acres 37 Cents) in Survey No 563/C of Pyalakurthy Village, Kodumur Mandal, Kurnool
Dist, Andhra Pradhesh-518464., in the name of M/s Jai Kisan Cold Storage as per Sale Deed No 922/2014 within jurisdiction
of Gudur Sub Registrar Office and the bounded by: North: Remaining land of Executant, South: Land of Sy.No.563/B of
V.Srinivasa Murthy, East: Land of Sy.No 564/A of Sri G.V.Ramana Reddy, West: Land of Pedda Giddaiah
Reserve Price: Rs.3,58,56,000/-; EMD: Rs.35,85,600/-; Bid Multiples: Rs.1,00,000/-
3. All that the Part and Parcel of Open Plot admeasuring 122.22 Sq yrds bearing plot No 133/A in Survey No 290,298/1 situ-
ated at Gopinagar locality of Kallur Village, Kurnool District, Andhra Pradhesh - 500018 in the name of Sri E P Ranga Reddy
as per Sale Deed No 6185/2012 within jurisdiction of Kallur Sub Registrar Office and bounded by: North: 30 Feet Wide Road,
South: Plot No.138, East: Plot No.133/B, West: Plot No.132

Reserve Price: Rs.18,70,000/-; EMD: Rs.1,87,000/-; Bid Multiples: Rs.1,00,000/-
4. All that the Part and Parcel of Open Plot admeasuring 122.22 Sq.Yrds bearing Plot No.133/B in Survey No.290, 298/1 sit-
uated at Gopinagar locality of Kallur Village, Kurnool District, Andhra Pradhesh-500018 in the name of Sri E P Ranga Reddy
as per Sale Deed No 6184/2012 within jurisdiction of Kallur Sub Registrar Office and bounded by: North: 30 Feet Wide Road,
South: Plot No.138, East: Plot No.134, West: Plot No.133A.

Reserve Price: Rs.18,70,000/-; EMD: Rs.1,87,000/-; Bid Multiples: Rs.1,00,000/-
EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara
Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of
Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad A/c No.209272434 IFSC Code CNRB0002752 on or before 23/09/2024 at 5.00 PM.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Assistant General Manager, ARM Branch Canara Bank, Ph. No. 040-27725259/
27725260/83/85 during office hours on any working day.

Mode of Auction: Online Electronic Bidding. The intending bidders should contact e-Auction service provider M/s PSB
Alliance (Ebkray), Web site: https://ebkray.in Help Desk Number: 8291220220 Email: support.ebkray@psballiance.com
Contact Person Name: Karan Modi, Contact Number: 7016716557, Contact Person Mail ID: karan@procure247.com Alternate
Contact Person Name: Vasu Patel Contact Number: 9510974587, Contact Person Mail ID: vasu.patel@procure247.com

No Known Encumbrances to the Knowledge of the Bank. However, the intended bidders are required to
make independent enquiries regarding encumbrances and title of the property.

1

BRANCH OFFICE: BASHEERBAGH BRANCH:- Name & Address of the Borrower: M/s Dinesh Gold, a partnership Firm
R/o 15-2-395 & 392, Siddiamber Bazar, Hyderabad-500012. M/s Dinesh Jewellers, a partnership firm, R/o 5-9-43/3, 4 and
13 to 16, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500029. Sri Dinesh Kumar Agarwal S/o Late Mahesh Chand Agarwal, R/o 5-9-43/3, 4
and 13 to 16, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500029. And Sri Dinesh Kumar Agarwal, S/o Late Mahesh Chand Agarwal, R/o
15-2-395 & 392, Siddiamber Bazar, Hyderabad-500012. And Sri Dinesh Kumar Agarwal, S/o Late Mahesh Chand Agarwal,
R/o 8-2-269/S/56, Sagar Society, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034. Sri Sailesh Kumar Agarwal, S/o Late
Mahesh Chand Agarwal, R/o 5-9-43/3, 4 and 13 to 16, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500029. And Sri Sailesh Kumar Agarwal
S/o Late Mahesh Chand Agarwal, R/o 8-2-269/S/56, Sagar Society, Road No.2, Banjarahills, Hyderabad-500034. Sri
Rupesh Kumar Agarwal, S/o Late Mahesh Chand Agarwal, R/o 8-2-269/S/56, Sagar Society, Road No.2, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad-500034. And Sri Rupesh Kumar Agarwal, S/o Late Mahesh Chand Agarwal, R/o 15-2-395 & 392, Siddiamber
Bazar, Hyderabad-500012. Smt. Ashita Agarwal, W/o Rupesh Kumar Agarwal, R/o 8-2-269/S/56, Sagar Society, Road
No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034. And Smt. Ashita Agarwal, W/o Rupesh Kumar Agarwal, R/o 5-9-43/3, 4 and 13 to
16, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500029. Smt. Seema Agarwal, W/o Dinesh Kumar Agarwal, R/o 8-2-269/S/56, Sagar Society,
Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034. And Smt. Seema Agarwal W/o Dinesh Kumar Agarwal, R/o 5-9-43/3, 4 and
13 to 16, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500029. Smt. Rekha Agarwal W/o Sailesh Kumar Agarwal, R/o 8-2-269/S/56, Sagar
Society, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034. And Smt. Rekha Agarwal W/o Sailesh Kumar Agarwal, R/o 5-9-43/3,
4 and 13 to 16, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500029. Total Contractual liabilities as on (30-06-2024): [1] Rs.10,35,13,874.68
plus unapplied interest w.e.f 01-07-2024 and Bank charges. The amounts remitted after issuance of Demand notice are duly
accounted. [2] Rs.4,00,46,718.53 plus unapplied interest w.e.f 01-07-2024 and Bank charges. The amounts remitted after
issuance of Demand notice are duly accounted.

Details and full description of the immovable property:
1. All that the Commercial complex - shop/unit bearing Municipal No. 5-9-43/1 on ground floor of G + 2 storied building admeasur-
ing 478 sq. ft., having an undivided share in land of 26 sq. yds. situated at Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad, Telangana State in the name
of Sri Sailesh Kumar Agarwal, Sri Dinesh Kumar Agarwal & Sri Rupesh Kumar Agarwal. by Sale Deed No- 3119/2014, situated
within the Joint Sub Registrar-I Hyderabad(R.O) & Registrar Hyderabad and bounded by: North: Road Leading to New MLA
QuartersF, South: Shop bearing Municipal No.5-9-43/2, East: Main Road of Basheerbagh, West: House bearing No.5-9-43.
Reserve Price: Rs.1,00,00,000/-; EMD: Rs.10,00,000/-; Bid Multiples: Rs.1,00,000/-
2. All that the piece of Commercial property of First Floor on 15-2-397 and 15-2-398 built up area of 750 Sq.feet along with Stair
Case on 15-2-396 together with undivided share of land of 31.22 Sq.Yards in the premises bearing No.15-2-396, 15-2-397 and 15-
2-398 along with the terrace rights in the premises bearing Municipal Numbers 15-2-396, 15-2-397 and 15-2-398 situated at
Siddiamber Bazar, Hyderabad, Telangana State in the name of Smt Raj Kumari Agarwal (Expired)-represented by legal Heirs a)
Sailesh Kumar Agarwal b) Dinesh Kumar Agarwal c) Rupesh Kumar Agarwal and by Sale Deed No- 1352/2005, situated within the
Sub Registrar Doodbowli & Registration District Hyderabad and bounded by: North: Neighbours Property (Hotel Tara
International), South: Shop bearing No.15-2-392 & 15-2-395, East: Premises bearing No.15-2-391 & 15-2-392/1,West:Main Road.

Reserve Price: Rs.59,00,000/-; EMD: Rs.5,90,000/-; Bid Multiples: Rs.1,00,000/-
EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara
Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of
Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad A/c No.209272434 IFSC Code CNRB0002752 on or before 23/09/2024 at 5.00 PM.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Assistant General Manager, ARM Branch Canara Bank, Ph. No. 040-27725259/
27725260/83/85 during office hours on any working day.

2

Date: 02-09-2024, Place: Hyderabad Sd/- Authorised Officer, Canara Bank.

RAASI REFRACTORIES LIMITED
Reg. office: H.NO 15-1-145/9, Kodandaramnagar, Near Sharada Talkies,

Saroornagar, Hyderabad. 500060 E-mail: marketing@raasi.in,
Website: www.raasi.in CIN : L26920TG1981PLC003339

ndNOTICE OF 42 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
ndNotice is hereby given that the 42 Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of

the members of Raasi Refractories Limited ('the Company') is
thscheduled to be held on Monday, the 30 day of September, 2024 at

11:00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio
Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business, as set out in the
Notice of theAGMonly through e-voting facility.
The AGM will be held only through VC/OAVM in compliance with the
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Circular dated 5th May,
2020, 8th April, 2020, 13th April, 2020 read with Circular dated 13th

thJanuary, 2021, 5th May, 2022, 28th December, 2022 and 25
September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and SEBI
Circular dated 5th January, 2021, 13thMay, 2022, 5th January, 2023 and

th06 October, 2023. Facility for appointment of proxy will not be
available for the AGM. The instructions for joining the AGM
electronically are provided in theNotice of theAGM.

ndNotice of the 42 AGMalongwith theAnnual Report for the financial year
2023-24 is being sent only through electronic mode to those Members
whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or National
Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) or Central Depository Services
(India) Limited (CDSL) ("Depositories") and will also be available on the
Company's website , Registrar and Share TransferAgent'swww.raasi.in
website and on the website of the BSEwww.aarthiconsultants.com
StockExchange i.e. at www.bseindia.com

thThe e-voting period shall commence on Friday, 27 September, 2024
th(10:00 hrs) andwill end onSunday, 29 September 2024 (17:00 hrs).

Members holding shares in physical mode or who have not registered /
updated their email addresses with the Company, are requested to
register / update their email addresses by writing to the Company with
details of folio number and attaching a self-attested copy of PAN card as
identity proof and self-attested copy of any document (eg. Driving
License, Election Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of
the member at info@aarthiconsultants.com or marketing@raasi.in
and Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, who have not
registered / updated their email addresses with their Depository
Participants, are requested to register / update their email addresses
with the Depository Participants with whom they maintain their demat
accounts.
Only those members, whose names are recorded in the Register of
Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners (in case of electronic
shareholding) maintained by the depositories as on the 'cut-off date' i.e.
September 23, 2024 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-
voting.
Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a
Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by
theCompany and holds shares as of the 'cut-off date' i.e., September 23,
2024, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request to
Registrars and Share Transfer Agents at info@aarthiconsultants.com
providing Folio no. /DP IDandClient ID.
Queries/ grievances, if any, with regard to e-voting, may be addressed to
the Company Secretary through e-mail atmarketing@raasi.in or call at
040-2405 4462ORmayplease visit at websitewww.raasi.in

By order of the Board
for Raasi Refractories Limited

Sd/-
(LAXMAIAH KONDA)
Managing Director

Date: 07.09.2024
Place: Hyderabad

�����

���������

���������

���������

Loan
Account No.

Date of
Possession

Amount & Date of Demand
Notice

Name of Obligor(s)/Legal
Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)

04-09-2024

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)
(As per Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital Housing Finance
Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated as below calling upon the
Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice.
The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular
and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described here-
in below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of
the said Rules.
The borrower, in particular, and the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the proper-
ty and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the TATA Capital Housing
Finance Limited, for an amount referred to below along with interest thereon and penal interest,
charges, costs etc. from date of demand notice.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect
of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao

Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. CIN No.
U67190MH2008PLC187552. Contact No. (022) 61827414, (022) 61827375

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties: All that the piece and parcel of
H.No.14-185, in the land admeasuring 78 Sq.yards equal to 65.21 Sq.Mtrs, (RCC Ground
Floor Plinth area 550.00 Sq.feets and First floor plinth area 400-00 Sq.feets) situated
at”Gandhi Nagar (Maruthi Nagar)” locality of Old GP Prashanth Nagar, Dist:Siddipet with in
the limits of Municipal Council Siddipet, Sub-Registration Office Siddipet(Urban) standing on
the name of Deshetti Yellaiah vide Registered Gift Deed No.1884/2011 and bounded as fol-
lows:- BOUNDARIES:- East: Lane 6 feets, West: 18’-0” Wide Road, North: House of
Sayannagari Parsharamulu, South: 30’-0” wide road.

Mr Deshetty Yellaiah as
Borrower and Deshetty

Kanakalakshmi ( Co-Borrower)
TCHHF08500
00100137961

As on 19-10-2023 an amount of
Rs. 1183484/- (Rupees Eleven

Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Four
Hundred Eighty Four Only)

Place: SIDDIPET Sd/- Authorised Officer
Date: 07.09.2024 For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited




